

Bid awarded on _____ by Salinas City Council by Resolution No. _____(NCS) to _____

For the sum of \$ _____ for item _____. All others bids were rejected and

bid bonds returned. Dated this _____ day of _____, 20_____.

North Sanborn Road Safety Improvements Project NO.9089 Federal Project HSIPL-5045(027)

CITY CLERK

Bid Opening: 01/30/18 PROJECT MANAGER: FRANK A. AGUAYO, P.E. PROJECT COORDINATOR: Victor Gutierrez				Engineer's Estimate		Lee Wilson Electric Company, Inc. 1151 El Camino Real Arroyo Grande, CA 93420		Bear Electrical Solutions, Inc. 1341 Archer Street Alviso, CA 95002-0924		PTM General Engineering Services, Inc. 5942 Acorn Street Riverside, CA 92504		Monterey Peninsula Engineering 192 Healy Avenue Marina, CA 93933		Granite Rock Company 5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95138		Tennyson Electric, Inc. 7275 National Drive Livermore, CA 94550	
Base Bid																	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	FURNISH AND INSTALL MULTI-DETECTION SYSTEM VIDEO IMAGING AND RADAR SENSOR; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	39	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 397,800.00	\$12,394.00	\$ 483,366.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 546,000.00	\$13,720.00	\$ 535,080.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 546,000.00	\$13,975.00	\$ 545,025.00
2	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CABINET AND FOUNDATION; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	3	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,115.00	\$ 9,345.00	\$4,660.00	\$ 13,980.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$275.00	\$ 825.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 24,600.00
3	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW CABINET AND FOUNDATIONS PER PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	3	EA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 39,575.00	\$ 118,725.00	\$34,696.00	\$ 104,088.00	\$44,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$38,200.00	\$ 114,600.00	\$40,500.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$43,675.00	\$ 131,025.00
4	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIEMENS M60 CONTROLLER SIGNAL CONTROLLER; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	10	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 89,200.00	\$8,388.00	\$ 83,880.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$9,895.00	\$ 98,950.00
5	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNAL PRIORITY CONTROL SYSTEM; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,295.00	\$ 9,295.00	\$13,444.00	\$ 13,444.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	FURNISH AND INSTALL ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SYSTEM; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	76	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$1,645.00	\$ 125,020.00	\$3,370.00	\$ 256,120.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 102,600.00
7	FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL COUNTDOWN; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	76	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 72,200.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 29,260.00	\$690.00	\$ 52,440.00	\$380.00	\$ 28,880.00	\$800.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$514.00	\$ 39,064.00	\$485.00	\$ 36,860.00
8	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW SERVICE CABINET; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 17,025.00	\$13,491.00	\$ 40,473.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 37,800.00
9	FURNISH AND INSTALL BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$15,241.00	\$ 15,241.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$13,900.00	\$ 13,900.00
10	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW WIRELESS DETECTION SYSTEM; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	10	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 14,406.00	\$ 144,060.00	\$15,262.00	\$ 152,620.00	\$16,340.00	\$ 163,400.00	\$16,900.00	\$ 169,000.00	\$14,605.00	\$ 146,050.00	\$19,250.00	\$ 192,500.00
11	ADAPTIVE SYSTEM; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	1	LS	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 570,380.00	\$ 570,380.00	\$624,240.00	\$ 624,240.00	\$560,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$671,200.00	\$ 671,200.00	\$605,800.00	\$ 605,800.00	\$682,080.00	\$ 682,080.00
12	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE AND MAST ARM; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	4	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 66,800.00	\$38,488.00	\$ 153,952.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$42,600.00	\$ 170,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$ 106,000.00
13	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULLBOX; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$742.00	\$ 2,968.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00
14	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW VEHICULAR SIGNAL; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	30	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$475.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$588.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 37,500.00
15	CONSTRUCT TYPE "C" CURB AND GUTTER; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	460	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$97.00	\$ 44,620.00	\$74.00	\$ 34,040.00	\$190.00	\$ 87,400.00	\$450.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$82.50	\$ 37,950.00
16	CONSTRUCT MODIFY "TYPE A" ADA PEDESTRIAN ACCESS RAMP (INCLUDES DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	6	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$5,697.00	\$ 34,182.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$13,440.00	\$ 80,640.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 99,000.00
17	CONSTRUCT MODIFY "TYPE B" ADA PEDESTRIAN ACCESS RAMP (INCLUDES TYPE "B" MODIFIED CURB CONSTRUCTION AND DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	8	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 43,080.00	\$6,213.00	\$ 49,704.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$14,100.00	\$ 112,800.00	\$16,950.00	\$ 135,600.00
18	CONSTRUCT MODIFY "TYPE F" ADA PEDESTRIAN ACCESS RAMP (INCLUDES TYPE "B" MODIFIED CURB CONSTRUCTION AND DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$6,511.00	\$ 13,022.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$13,900.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
19	CONSTRUCT MODIFY "TYPE C" ADA PEDESTRIAN ACCESS RAMP (INCLUDES TYPE "B" MODIFIED CURB CONSTRUCTION AND DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE	7	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$6,099.00	\$ 42,693.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$ 82,600.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$15,200.00	\$ 106,400.00
20	SWPPP	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$10,745.00	\$ 10,745.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,275.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$55,003.00	\$ 55,003.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$98,900.00	\$ 98,900.00
Bid Total (Items 1-21) (For Comparison Only)				\$ 1,785,000.00		\$ 1,732,450.00		\$ 2,080,203.00		\$ 2,338,343.00		\$ 2,499,920.00		\$ 2,503,979.00		\$ 2,552,790.00	

North Sanborn Road Safety Improvements Project NO.9089 Federal Project HSIPL-5045(027)

Bid Opening: 01/30/18 PROJECT MANAGER: FRANK A. AGUAYO, P.E. PROJECT COORDINATOR: Victor Gutierrez				Engineer's Estimate		Lee Wilson Electric Company, Inc. 1151 El Camino Real Arroyo Grande, CA 93420		Bear Electrical Solutions, Inc. 1341 Archer Street Alviso, CA 95002-0924		PTM General Engineering Services, Inc. 5942 Acorn Street Riverside, CA 92504		Monterey Peninsula Engineering 192 Healy Avenue Marina, CA 93933		Granite Rock Company 5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95138		Tennyson Electric, Inc. 7275 National Drive Livermore, CA 94550	
Base Bid																	
Item #	Item Description			Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
ADDENDUM NO. 1 SIGNED & DATED						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
PROPOSAL FORM COMPLETED, SIGNED & DATED						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
BIDDER'S BOND						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
INSURANCE CERTIFICATION						YES		YES		YES		NO		YES		YES	
BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF SUBCONTRACTORS - PT. 1						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY CERTIFICATION						YES		YES		YES		NO		YES		YES	
PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE SECTION 10285.1 STATEMENT						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE SECTION 10162 QUESTIONNAIRE						YES		YES		YES		NO		YES		YES	
PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE SECTION 10232 STATEMENT						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION OF NON-SEGREGATED FACILITIES						YES		YES		YES		NO		YES		YES	
NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION OF CONTRACTOR AFFIDAVIT						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
DEBARMENT AND SUSPENSION CERTIFICATION						YES		YES		YES		NO		YES		YES	
NON-LOBBYING CERTIFICATION FOR FEDERAL-AID CONTRACTS						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
DISCLOSURE OF LOBBYING ACTIVITIES						YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	
BUY AMERICA CERTIFICATION						YES		YES		YES		NO		YES		NO	